



July 11, 2025

64291
SWEET HEAT FRIED CHICKEN AND WAFFLE SANDWICH
GOLDEN WEST FOOD GROUP

DISTRIBUTOR'S ADDRESS: GOLDEN WEST FOOD GROUP VERNON, CA 90058

BRAND: Guy Fieri

ITEM NAME: Sweet Heat Fried Chicken and Waffle Sandwich

ITEM SUB-DESCRIPTOR: Spicy Breaded Chicken Sandwich with Jalapeño American Cheese

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION: This product consists of one butcher wrap sandwich. The master case has 12 sandwiches. Each sandwich is assembled using the following components: One sliced waffle, one spicy breast filet, one slice of pepper jack cheese. Each sandwich is individually wrapped and placed in a master case.

NUTRITION FACTS:

Nutrition Facts	
1 serving per container	
Serving size 1 sandwich (201g)	
Amount per serving	
Calories	680
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 39g	50%
Saturated Fat 13g	65%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 85mg	28%
Sodium 1570mg	68%
Total Carbohydrate 57g	21%
Dietary Fiber 2g	7%
Total Sugars 14g	
Includes 13g Added Sugars	26%
Protein 28g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 130mg	10%
Iron 1.5mg	8%
Potassium 170mg	4%
*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	



July 11, 2025

64291

**SWEET HEAT FRIED CHICKEN AND WAFFLE SANDWICH
GOLDEN WEST FOOD GROUP**

INGREDIENTS: **FULLY COOKED BREADED SPICY CHICKEN BREAST FILET** (SEASONED CHICKEN [BONELESS SKINLESS CHICKEN BREAST WITH RIB MEAT, WATER, SEASONING {SALT, DRIED GARLIC, CORN STARCH, MALTODEXTRIN, DRIED ONION, SUGAR, DEXTROSE, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: NATURAL FLAVORS}, SODIUM PHOSPHATE {MOISTURE RETENTION AGENT}, SALT, MODIFIED CORN STARCH], BREADING [BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, WHEAT LOUR, WATER, SALT, MODIFIED WHEAT STARCH, SPICES, LEAVENING {SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE}, YELLOW CORN FLOUR, EXTRACTIVES OF PAPRIKA, ANNATTO AND TURMERIC, DEXTROSE, SPICE EXTRACTIVE, WHEAT GLUTEN, CARAMEL COLOR]. BREADING SET IN VEGETABLE OIL [SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL]), **MAPLE WAFFLE** (WHEAT FLOUR, MARGARINE [PALM OIL, SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, SALT, SOY LECITHIN, NATURAL FLAVOR {MILK}, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, BETA CAROTENE {COLOR}], WATER, SUGAR, INVERT SYRUP, WHOLE EGG, SOY FLOUR, NATURAL FLAVORS, MAPLE SYRUP, SALT, YEAST, SOY LECITHIN), **PASTEURIZED PROCESS AMERICAN CHEESE WITH VEGETABLES** (MILK, SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, WATER, JALAPEÑO PEPPERS, CREAM, SODIUM CITRATE, SALT, RED BELL PEPPERS, NATURAL FLAVOR, LACTIC ACID, ENZYMES, SORBIC ACID [PRESERVATIVE], SOY LECITHIN [ANTI-STICKING AGENT]).

ALLERGEN(S): EGG, MILK, SOY, WHEAT.

BE STATUS: CONTAINS BIOENGINEERED INGREDIENTS.

Commented [JS1]: Need to verify the source of the modified food starch used in the Chicken.